

City of Oregon, Ohio
2019 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #1 Athens Road and Dustin Road Reconstruction

(Athens Road and Dustin Road)
 Eng. Estimate: \$265,000.00

Date: Friday, May 17, 2019
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Ropper Construction, Inc. 1972 Snyder Road Willard, OH 44890	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 Gibsonburg, OH 43431	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607	Buckeye Excavating & Construction Inc. 191 State Route East Norwalk, OH 44857
---	---	--	--	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Athens Road - Navarre Avenue to Dustin Road														
1	202	Pavement and Integral Curb, Removed	1540	SY	\$11.00	\$16,940.00	\$17.00	\$26,180.00	\$8.25	\$12,705.00	\$13.00	\$20,020.00	\$14.00	\$21,560.00
2	202	Concrete Driveway, Removed	1475	SF	\$1.10	\$1,622.50	\$2.20	\$3,245.00	\$1.00	\$1,475.00	\$2.50	\$3,687.50	\$1.00	\$1,475.00
3	203	Excavation	557	CY	\$17.00	\$9,469.00	\$24.00	\$13,368.00	\$34.00	\$18,938.00	\$21.00	\$11,697.00	\$14.00	\$7,798.00
4	204	Granular Material, Type C	257	CY	\$40.00	\$10,280.00	\$33.00	\$8,481.00	\$50.00	\$12,850.00	\$42.00	\$10,794.00	\$42.00	\$10,794.00
5	204	Subgrade Compaction	1540	SY	\$1.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.25	\$1,925.00	\$0.90	\$1,386.00	\$1.25	\$1,925.00	\$1.00	\$1,540.00
6	204	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
7	SPEC	Geotextile Fabric, Type D	1540	SY	\$1.85	\$2,849.00	\$2.65	\$4,081.00	\$1.35	\$2,079.00	\$1.25	\$1,925.00	\$2.00	\$3,080.00
8	304	Aggregate Base	513	CY	\$39.10	\$20,058.30	\$50.00	\$25,650.00	\$53.00	\$27,189.00	\$36.00	\$18,468.00	\$39.00	\$20,007.00
9	407	Tack Coat	154	Gal	\$3.00	\$462.00	\$3.00	\$462.00	\$2.00	\$308.00	\$3.00	\$462.00	\$3.00	\$462.00
10	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	64	CY	\$170.00	\$10,880.00	\$166.00	\$10,624.00	\$175.00	\$11,200.00	\$177.00	\$11,328.00	\$216.00	\$13,824.00
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	107	CY	\$170.00	\$18,190.00	\$166.00	\$17,762.00	\$145.00	\$15,515.00	\$148.00	\$15,836.00	\$190.00	\$20,330.00
12	452	6" Concrete for Driveways (MS)	1475	SF	\$5.70	\$8,407.50	\$7.00	\$10,325.00	\$7.75	\$11,431.25	\$8.25	\$12,168.75	\$8.00	\$11,800.00
13	604	Catch Basin, Type 3A with frame and cover	2	EA	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00
14	605	6" Construction Underdrains	1050	LF	\$7.00	\$7,350.00	\$11.00	\$11,550.00	\$7.50	\$7,875.00	\$10.50	\$11,025.00	\$9.00	\$9,450.00
15	609	Type 6 Concrete Curb (4" Reveal) (MS)	1047	LF	\$11.00	\$11,517.00	\$19.00	\$19,893.00	\$13.00	\$13,611.00	\$12.50	\$13,087.50	\$17.00	\$17,799.00
16	611	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B (706.02), All Depths	29	LF	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$38.00	\$1,102.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$106.00	\$3,074.00
17	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,071.25	\$6,071.25	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
19	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,265.00	\$3,265.00
Dustin Road - Athens Road to End														
20	202	Pavement and Integral Curb, Removed	954	SY	\$11.00	\$10,494.00	\$17.00	\$16,218.00	\$8.25	\$7,870.50	\$13.00	\$12,402.00	\$14.00	\$13,356.00
21	202	Concrete Driveway, Removed	1165	SF	\$1.10	\$1,281.50	\$2.20	\$2,563.00	\$1.00	\$1,165.00	\$2.50	\$2,912.50	\$1.00	\$1,165.00
22	203	Excavation	345	CY	\$17.00	\$5,865.00	\$24.00	\$8,280.00	\$34.00	\$11,730.00	\$21.00	\$7,245.00	\$14.00	\$4,830.00
23	204	Granular Material, Type C	159	CY	\$40.00	\$6,360.00	\$33.00	\$5,247.00	\$50.00	\$7,950.00	\$42.00	\$6,678.00	\$42.00	\$6,678.00
24	204	Subgrade Compaction	954	SY	\$1.00	\$954.00	\$1.25	\$1,192.50	\$0.90	\$858.60	\$1.25	\$1,192.50	\$1.00	\$954.00
25	204	Proof Rolling	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
26	SPEC	Geotextile Fabric, Type D	954	SY	\$1.85	\$1,764.90	\$2.65	\$2,528.10	\$1.35	\$1,287.90	\$1.25	\$1,192.50	\$2.00	\$1,908.00
27	304	Aggregate Base	318	CY	\$39.10	\$12,433.80	\$50.00	\$15,900.00	\$53.00	\$16,854.00	\$36.00	\$11,448.00	\$39.00	\$12,402.00
28	407	Tack Coat	95	Gal	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$3.00	\$285.00
29	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	40	CY	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$166.00	\$6,640.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$177.00	\$7,080.00	\$216.00	\$8,640.00
30	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	66	CY	\$170.00	\$11,220.00	\$166.00	\$10,956.00	\$145.00	\$9,570.00	\$148.00	\$9,768.00	\$190.00	\$12,540.00
31	452	6" Concrete for Driveways (MS)	1165	SF	\$6.65	\$7,747.25	\$7.00	\$8,155.00	\$7.75	\$9,028.75	\$9.50	\$11,067.50	\$8.00	\$9,320.00
32	604	Catch Basin, Type 3A with frame and cover	4	EA	\$1,780.00	\$7,120.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,225.00	\$8,900.00
33	605	6" Construction Underdrains	650	LF	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$7.50	\$4,875.00	\$10.50	\$6,825.00	\$9.00	\$5,850.00
34	609	Type 6 Concrete Curb (4" Reveal) (MS)	620	LF	\$12.85	\$7,967.00	\$19.00	\$11,780.00	\$14.50	\$8,990.00	\$14.50	\$8,990.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00
35	611	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B (706.02), All Depths	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$106.00	\$5,300.00
36	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
38	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:		\$235,807.75	\$287,597.60	\$290,697.00	\$262,370.00	\$268,691.00			

City of Oregon, Ohio
2019 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #2 Brown Road Resurfacing

Eng. Estimate: \$220,000.00

Date: Friday, May 17, 2019
Time: 10:00 AM
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 Gibsonburg, OH 43431	Crestline Paving and 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607	Kokosing Construcion Company 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, OH 44035
---	--	---	---

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Brown Road - Bury Road to East Limits													
1	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	13552	SY	\$1.75	\$23,716.00	\$1.46	\$19,785.92	\$2.00	\$27,104.00	\$1.10	\$14,907.20	
2	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	113	CY	\$170.00	\$19,210.00	\$225.00	\$25,425.00	\$280.00	\$31,640.00	\$235.00	\$26,555.00	
3	407	Tack Coat	1355	Gal	\$3.00	\$4,065.00	\$2.00	\$2,710.00	\$3.00	\$4,065.00	\$1.80	\$2,439.00	
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	471	CY	\$158.00	\$74,418.00	\$156.00	\$73,476.00	\$168.00	\$79,128.00	\$150.00	\$70,650.00	
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	282	CY	\$158.00	\$44,556.00	\$156.00	\$43,992.00	\$188.00	\$53,016.00	\$158.00	\$44,556.00	
6	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,296.00	\$11,296.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
7	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	82	CY	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$58.00	\$4,756.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$80.00	\$6,560.00	
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:		\$171,335.00		\$175,144.92		\$214,449.00		\$175,667.20
Brown Road - Stadium Road to Bury Road													
8	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	10395	SY	\$1.75	\$18,191.25	\$1.46	\$15,176.70	\$2.00	\$20,790.00	\$1.00	\$10,395.00	
9	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	87	CY	\$170.00	\$14,790.00	\$225.00	\$19,575.00	\$280.00	\$24,360.00	\$225.00	\$19,575.00	
10	407	Tack Coat	1040	Gal	\$3.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$2,080.00	\$3.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.80	\$1,872.00	
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	361	CY	\$158.00	\$57,038.00	\$156.00	\$56,316.00	\$168.00	\$60,648.00	\$148.00	\$53,428.00	
12	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	217	CY	\$158.00	\$34,286.00	\$156.00	\$33,852.00	\$188.00	\$40,796.00	\$155.00	\$33,635.00	
13	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,870.00	\$11,870.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00	
14	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	62	CY	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$58.00	\$3,596.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					ALTERNATE A BID:		\$132,095.25		\$135,595.70		\$167,784.00		\$125,215.00

City of Oregon, Ohio
2019 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #3 Residential Resurfacing

(Ashcroft Drive, Blanche Drive, Haigh Street, Island View Drive, LaFrance Street, Momany Street, Millard Avenue,
 Eng. Estimate: \$235,000.00

Date: Friday, May 17, 2019
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 Gibsonburg, OH 43431	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
---	--	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Ashcroft Drive – Bay Shore Road to North Limits										
1	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1858	SY	\$1.50	\$2,787.00	\$2.55	\$4,737.90	\$2.75	\$5,109.50
2	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	40	CY	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$288.00	\$11,520.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
3	407	Tack Coat	186	Gal	\$3.00	\$558.00	\$2.00	\$372.00	\$2.85	\$530.10
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	65	CY	\$166.00	\$10,790.00	\$207.00	\$13,455.00	\$180.00	\$11,700.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	39	CY	\$166.00	\$6,474.00	\$207.00	\$8,073.00	\$190.00	\$7,410.00
6	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
7	611	Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
8	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,913.00	\$1,913.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	15	CY	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
Blanche Drive – Bay Shore Road to North Limits										
10	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1403	SY	\$1.50	\$2,104.50	\$2.55	\$3,577.65	\$3.00	\$4,209.00
11	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	24	CY	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$288.00	\$6,912.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
12	407	Tack Coat	140	Gal	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.85	\$399.00
13	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	49	CY	\$166.00	\$8,134.00	\$207.00	\$10,143.00	\$185.00	\$9,065.00
14	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	29	CY	\$166.00	\$4,814.00	\$207.00	\$6,003.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
15	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
17	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	11	CY	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
Haigh Street – LaFrance Street to Momany Street										
18	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	478	SY	\$1.50	\$717.00	\$2.55	\$1,218.90	\$4.00	\$1,912.00
19	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	8	CY	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$288.00	\$2,304.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
20	407	Tack Coat	48	Gal	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$2.85	\$136.80
21	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	17	CY	\$166.00	\$2,822.00	\$207.00	\$3,519.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00
22	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	10	CY	\$166.00	\$1,660.00	\$207.00	\$2,070.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
23	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	5	CY	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
Island View Drive – LaFrance Street to Momany Street										
25	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	368	SY	\$1.50	\$552.00	\$2.55	\$938.40	\$4.00	\$1,472.00
26	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	7	CY	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$288.00	\$2,016.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
27	407	Tack Coat	37	Gal	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$2.85	\$105.45
28	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	13	CY	\$166.00	\$2,158.00	\$207.00	\$2,691.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00
29	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	8	CY	\$166.00	\$1,328.00	\$207.00	\$1,656.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
30	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
31	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	4	CY	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
LaFrance Street – Bay Shore Road to Island View Drive										
32	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	3190	SY	\$1.50	\$4,785.00	\$2.55	\$8,134.50	\$2.50	\$7,975.00
33	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	54	CY	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$288.00	\$15,552.00	\$275.00	\$14,850.00
34	407	Tack Coat	319	Gal	\$3.00	\$957.00	\$2.00	\$638.00	\$2.85	\$909.15
35	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	111	CY	\$166.00	\$18,426.00	\$207.00	\$22,977.00	\$180.00	\$19,980.00
36	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	66	CY	\$166.00	\$10,956.00	\$207.00	\$13,662.00	\$185.00	\$12,210.00
37	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
38	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
39	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	23	CY	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
Momany Street – Bay Shore Road to North Limits										
40	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	4180	SY	\$1.50	\$6,270.00	\$2.55	\$10,659.00	\$2.50	\$10,450.00
41	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	70	CY	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$288.00	\$20,160.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00
42	407	Tack Coat	418	Gal	\$3.00	\$1,254.00	\$2.00	\$836.00	\$2.85	\$1,191.30
43	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	145	CY	\$166.00	\$24,070.00	\$207.00	\$30,015.00	\$180.00	\$26,100.00
44	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	87	CY	\$166.00	\$14,442.00	\$207.00	\$18,009.00	\$185.00	\$16,095.00
45	611	Manhole, Adjusted to Grade	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
46	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
47	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	27	CY	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00

City of Oregon, Ohio
2019 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #3 Residential Resurfacing

(Ashcroft Drive, Blanche Drive, Haigh Street, Island View Drive, LaFrance Street, Momany Street, Millard Avenue, ' Eng. Estimate: \$235,000.00

Date: Friday, May 17, 2019
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Gerken Paving, Inc. 2020 CR 66 Gibsonburg, OH 43431	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
---	--	--

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Millard Avenue – East Approach of Duck Creek Bridge										
48	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	7	CY	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$288.00	\$2,016.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
49	407	Tack Coat	8	GAL	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$202.85	\$1,622.80
50	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	3	CY	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$207.00	\$621.00	\$640.00	\$1,920.00
Wastewater Treatment Plant										
51	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	3	CY	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$288.00	\$864.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
52	407	Tack Coat	2	GAL	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$202.85	\$405.70
53	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:			\$258,302.35		\$259,935.80

City of Oregon, Ohio

2019 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT #4 Various Pavement Repairs and Resurfacing

(Brown Road, Earlwood Avenue, Starr Avenue, Wheeling Steet, Wynn Road, Ashland Church Driveway)

Eng. Estimate: \$105,000.00

Date: Friday, May 17, 2019
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 E. 9th St. Genoa, OH 43430-1634	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607
---	---	--

Bid Bond: Penal Sum Penal Sum Penal Sum

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Brown Road – Lallendorf Road to Wynn Road											
1	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	30	CY	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	
2	407	Tack Coat	20	Gal	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$102.85	\$2,057.00	
3	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	8	CY	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	
4	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	4	CY	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	
Earlwood Avenue – Starr Avenue to Olivewood Avenue											
5	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1130	SY	\$3.00	\$3,390.00	\$2.50	\$2,825.00	\$2.50	\$2,825.00	
6	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	19	CY	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	
7	407	Tack Coat	113	Gal	\$3.00	\$339.00	\$3.00	\$339.00	\$2.85	\$322.05	
8	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	39	CY	\$175.00	\$6,825.00	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$190.00	\$7,410.00	
9	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22 (Scratch)	24	CY	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.00	\$4,560.00	
10	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	
11	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	11	CY	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	
Starr Avenue - W. Limits to Earlwood Avenue											
12	253	Pavement Repair, Skin Patching	56	SY	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	
Wheeling Street – Starr Avenue to Seaman Road											
13	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	130	CY	\$275.00	\$35,750.00	\$400.00	\$52,000.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	
14	407	Tack Coat	85	Gal	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$7.85	\$667.25	
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	35	CY	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$210.00	\$7,350.00	
16	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
Wynn Road – Pickle Road to Brown Road											
17	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, Spot Repairs	2	CY	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
18	407	Tack Coat	3	Gal	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$202.85	\$608.55	
19	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
20	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type A	1	CY	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	
Ashland Church Driveway											
21	202	Pavement Removed	165	SY	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	\$412.50	\$14.00	\$2,310.00	
22	203	Excavation	54	CY	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$26.00	\$1,404.00	
23	204	Subgrade Compaction	150	SY	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	
24	204	Proof Rolling, APP	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	
25	304	Aggregate Base	41	CY	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$58.00	\$2,378.00	
26	407	Tack Coat	18	Gal	\$3.00	\$54.00	\$3.00	\$54.00	\$102.85	\$1,851.30	
27	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	5	CY	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	
28	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2	9	CY	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	
29	452	6" Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	25	SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	
30	608	4" Concrete Walk	344	SF	\$10.00	\$3,440.00	\$7.00	\$2,408.00	\$8.00	\$2,752.00	
31	609	Curb and Gutter	40	FT	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	
32	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:		\$110,372.00 *	\$130,235.50	\$115,254.15		

City of Oregon, Ohio

2019 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT #5 Glenross Boulevard Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$265,000.00

Date: Friday, May 17, 2019
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: R. Shultz, P.E., B. Biniker, J. Bosh
 Bid Tab: B. Biniker

Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc 6157 Walbridge Road Walbridge, OH 43465	Crestline Paving and Excavating 1913 Nebraska Avenue Toledo, OH 43607	Buckeye Excavating & Construction Inc. 191 State Route East Norwalk, OH 44857
---	--	--

Bid Bond:

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	Concrete Curb, Removed	2500	LF	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
2	202	Ramp or Walk Removed, APP	1900	SF	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	\$6.25	\$11,875.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
3	203	Excavation	60	CY	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$22.50	\$1,350.00
4	204	Subgrade Compaction, APP	3362	SY	\$0.50	\$1,681.00	\$1.50	\$5,043.00	\$2.50	\$8,405.00
5	204	Proof Roll	2	HR	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
6	204	Granular Material, Type C	30	CY	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00
7	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	3362	SY	\$1.75	\$5,883.50	\$4.00	\$13,448.00	\$4.50	\$15,129.00
8	304	Aggregate Base	30	CY	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$74.00	\$2,220.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
9	407	Tack Coat	336	Gal	\$3.00	\$1,008.00	\$2.85	\$957.60	\$2.75	\$924.00
10	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448),	144	CY	\$162.00	\$23,328.00	\$180.00	\$25,920.00	\$215.00	\$30,960.00
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2	233	CY	\$162.00	\$37,746.00	\$147.00	\$34,251.00	\$184.50	\$42,988.50
12	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448),	4	CY	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
13	452	6" Concrete for Driveways (MS) Remove and	3275	SF	\$10.00	\$32,750.00	\$10.25	\$33,568.75	\$8.50	\$27,837.50
14	604	Curb Inlet Adjusted to Grade	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
15	605	6" Construction Underdrains	2500	LF	\$11.00	\$27,500.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00
16	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	1900	SF	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$5.40	\$10,260.00	\$6.25	\$11,875.00
17	608	Curb Ramp, APP	18	EA	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$285.00	\$5,130.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00
18	609	Type 6 Concrete Curb (MS)	2500	LF	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$21.50	\$53,750.00
19	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,220.00	\$6,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
21	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$265,386.50		\$260,389.35		\$256,339.00